
Phone 9474 0777 
enquiries@southperth.wa.gov.au 
southperth.wa.gov.au 

Civic Centre

Friday 15 December 8.30am-12pm
Friday 22 December 8.30am-3pm
Monday 25 December to Monday 1 January Closed
Tuesday 2 January Normal hours resume

Operations Centre

Friday 22 December 8.30am-1.30pm
Monday 25 December to Monday 1 January Closed
Tuesday 2 January Normal hours resume

Recycling Centre

Friday 15 December 8am-12pm
Friday 22 December to Sunday 24 December 8am-2pm
Monday 25 December to Wednesday 27 
December Closed

Thursday 28 December to Sunday 31 
December 8am-2pm

Monday 1 January to Tuesday 2 January Closed

Wednesday 3 January Normal hours resume

Animal Care Facility

Monday 25 December to Tuesday 2 January Closed

Wednesday 3 January Normal hours resume

Customers will be able to access the Animal Care Facility to collect or 
drop off animals by appointment only.

Household waste and recycling collection

There will be no collection of general waste or recycling on Christmas 
Day and New Years Day. All collections will be delayed by one day.

Collier Park Golf
Sunday 24 December 6am-5pm
Monday 25 December Closed
Sunday 31 December 6am-5pm
Monday 1 January Normal hours resume

Collier Park Village 

Friday 22 December 8.30am-12.30pm
Monday 25 and Tuesday 26 December Closed
Friday 29 December 8.30am-12.30pm
Monday 1 January Closed
Tuesday 2 January Normal hours resume

George Burnett Leisure Centre (GBLC)

Friday 22 December to Monday 1 January Closed
Tuesday 2 January Normal hours resume

Users with bookings can still access GBLC during the closure period. All 
bookings must be made prior to Tuesday 19 December.

South Perth and Manning Seniors Centres 

Friday 15 December to Sunday 14 January Closed
Monday 15 January Normal hours resume

South Perth and Manning Library 

Friday 15 December 9.30am-12pm
Saturday 23 December 10am-4pm
Monday 25 December to Monday 1 January Closed
Tuesday 2 January Normal hours resume
Items can be returned using the after-hours chutes.

Old Mill 

Friday 15 December 9.30am-12pm

Saturday 23 December to Monday 1 January Closed

Tuesday 2 January Normal hours resume

CITY OF SOUTH PERTH

OPENING HOURS
2023/24 CHRISTMAS-NEW YEAR

Normal opening hours apply to any days not 
listed – visit southperth.wa.gov.au/contact for 
more details


